507132299 02/16/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7179140

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSI	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNM	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
		Name			Execution Date	
GE WIND FRANCE SA	۹S				08/17/2020	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
Name:	GENER	GENERAL ELECTRIC RENOVABLES ESPANA, S.L.				
Street Address:	ROC BO	ROC BORONAT, 78				
City:	BARCE	BARCELONA				
State/Country:	SPAIN	SPAIN				
Postal Code:	08005					
Property Type			umber			
			umber			
Application Number:	I	16943549				
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA					
Fax Number:		(864)233-7342				
Courses an enderse will	be sent to		ess first; if that is ur	nsuccessfi	ul, it will be sent	
	f provided	: if that is unsuc	ccessful. it will be se		Mail.	
using a fax number, i Phone:	•	<i>; </i>	ccessful, it will be se		Mail.	
using a fax number, i	۔ ٤ ١	8642711592 usdocketing@doi	rity-manning.com, jac	e nt via US kie@dority-	manning.com	
<i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	ז נ פ: [3642711592 usdocketing@doi DORITY & MANN		e nt via US kie@dority-	manning.com	
<i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	3 L E E E	B642711592 usdocketing@doi DORITY & MANN P.O. BOX 1449	rity-manning.com, jac NING, PA AND GENE	e nt via US kie@dority- RAL ELEC	manning.com	
<i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	3 L E E E	B642711592 usdocketing@doi DORITY & MANN P.O. BOX 1449	rity-manning.com, jac	e nt via US kie@dority- RAL ELEC	manning.com	
<i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	3 •: [B642711592 Usdocketing@doi DORITY & MANN P.O. BOX 1449 GREENVILLE, So	rity-manning.com, jac NING, PA AND GENE	e nt via US kie@dority- RAL ELEC	manning.com	
using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	NUMBER:	3642711592 usdocketing@doi DORITY & MANN P.O. BOX 1449 GREENVILLE, So 501999-US	rity-manning.com, jac NING, PA AND GENE OUTH CAROLINA 29	e nt via US kie@dority- RAL ELEC	manning.com	
using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I	NUMBER:	3642711592 usdocketing@doi DORITY & MANN P.O. BOX 1449 GREENVILLE, So 501999-US	rity-manning.com, jac NING, PA AND GENE OUTH CAROLINA 29 S-3/GEWOF-292 E. BONDURA	e nt via US kie@dority- RAL ELEC	manning.com	
using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	NUMBER:	3642711592 usdocketing@doi DORITY & MANN P.O. BOX 1449 GREENVILLE, So 501999-US STEPHEN	rity-manning.com, jac NING, PA AND GENE OUTH CAROLINA 29 S-3/GEWOF-292 E. BONDURA . bondura/	e nt via US kie@dority- RAL ELEC	manning.com	
using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTEF SIGNATURE:	NUMBER:	3642711592 usdocketing@doi DORITY & MANN P.O. BOX 1449 GREENVILLE, So 501999-US STEPHEN /stephen e.	rity-manning.com, jac NING, PA AND GENE OUTH CAROLINA 29 S-3/GEWOF-292 E. BONDURA . bondura/	e nt via US kie@dority- RAL ELEC	manning.com	
using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTEF SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	•: [•: [•: •:	3642711592 usdocketing@doi DORITY & MANN P.O. BOX 1449 GREENVILLE, St 501999-US STEPHEN /stephen e. 02/16/2022	rity-manning.com, jac NING, PA AND GENE OUTH CAROLINA 29 S-3/GEWOF-292 E. BONDURA . bondura/	kie@dority- RAL ELEC 602	manning.com TRIC COMPANY	

ASSIGNMENT

In accordance with obligations entered into pursuant to an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or other agreement and/or for other good and valuable consideration of which I/we acknowledge receipt, GE Wind France SAS, having an address at 11 Rue Arthur III – Immeuble Insula 2eme étage – CS 86325 – 44623 Nantes in France, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), hereby sells and assigns to GENERAL ELECTRIC RENOVABLES ESPAÑA, S.L. ,a Spanish company, having an address at Roc Boronat 78,08005 Barcelona, Spain, (hereinafter referred to as "Company"), its successors and assigns its entire respective right(s), title(s) and interest(s) in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by it and described in the application for European Patent, filed on July 31, 2019 with EP Application nº 19305994.6 and currently entitled

A STATOR STRUCTURE

executed concurrently herewith, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said European patent application, and authorizes and requests any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agrees that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, it will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to it respecting said inventions and improvements and testifies in any legal proceeding, signs all lawful papers, executes all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, makes all rightful oaths and generally does everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

GE DOCKET NUMBER: 501999

Please sign and date below:

Date:17/08,	/2020				
C	WRET Steven 25266E20C62D4A1		Name: CURET Steven Title: President On behalf of : GE Wind France SAS		
Witnessed by:	Signature	Witnessed by:	Signature		
	David Soler				
	Printed name of witness		Printed name of witness		
	Date 17/08/2020		Date		
<u>SECTION BEI</u> STATE OF:	LOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF S	IGNING IN PRE	SENCE OF A NOTARY		
	SS.				
COUNTY OF:					
This	day of	20	before me personally came		
the above-nar	ned	to	me personally known as the		
individual w	ho executed the foregoing	assignment, w	ho acknowledged to me that		
he/she execute	ed the same of his/her own fre	e will for the pu	rposes therein set forth.		
WITNESS my	hand and official seal				

Notary's Signature: _____ SEAL

PATENT REEL: 059025 FRAME: 0615

RECORDED: 02/16/2022